l’E'lx'lON FOR ZONING \;‘AR].HN J
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS O‘# JZ )
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: th.

1, or weEastern Tire Company INClegal owner..of the property situsle In Baltimore
County and which Is described in the deseription and piat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

henby petition for a Variance from Section.. 238.2. £0. BeFRLL. Sie.yard satback..
of 5 instead of 30°

PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

of Old Nerth Point kd, 330.7%'
;{sﬁ Marritt Sivd., 12th Distiict 5 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
INC., Case No, 78-89-A
mm‘l“ L ’ DESCRIPTION OF EASTERN TIRE COMPANY

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, (o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or pravtical diffculty)

5. ENIC DNENNA
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE ZONING COMMISSIONER Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Old

Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant fo the axthority contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hareby enter my appacrance in this proceeding. Yeu ore requested o notify
e of ony hearing date or dates which may be now o hereafter designated therafors,

1. Petitioner necds to add additional work area|msc: October 26, 1977 North Point Road, 330.79" from the ¢ of Merritt Boulevard,
of increase in business

hence running S 46° 15' 50" E a distance of 150.27" to a

Ses attashsd deseription point, hence running § 43° 44' 10" W, a distuince of 316.57'

Mr. Patrick Smith, President
Eastern Tire Company, Inc.
1105 North Point Road
Dundaln, Maryland 21222

to a point, hence running N 14° 19° 50' W a distance of 268.35"

. to int, h ing N 33° 38' 00" E a dist: £ 25.08"
| ond of the passage of any preliminary or final Ordar in connection therewith, a po ence running a distance of

to a point, hence running S 46° 15' 50" E a distance of 90.00'

RE: Petition for Variance fo e
1y s to be posted and sdvertised ks preseribed by Zoning Regulations. ( S/S of Old North Read, 330.79' SE o 1 S 350 607 B e i £ 150.00°
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advestising, posting, elc., upon fling of this | B oy ( Z \J 2y 4l Morritt Blvd. - 12th Election District Tolapolits hante; zunning M 33=+38.00% 5 e diatance o
petition. aud further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictons of : (zarl 5 Eastern Tire Company, Inc. - 4. the point of the beginning. Containing 1.006 acres.
Balimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Raitimore County. ; Charles E, Kountz, Jr. W. Heuian, Iil =i
o 97 | X Depaty People's Counsel "'Wvoc’:'; .'"Mm NO, 78-89-A (liom No. 38}
O ) ‘ ! coam
h Yowson, land 2!
uf Toser e Doar Mr. Smith:

3 kz.?//

Address. 204 //’J,:‘/ //*- Z

e / '-’ i ! aforegeing Order was mafled to Eastem Tire Conpany. Inc., 1105 North Point Rocd,

(Eut/snr’

ve this datc passed my Order in the above captioned matter
in accordance with the attached.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of October, 1977, a copy of the

¢ Dundalk, Marylond 71222, Pefitionens.

i J%nw Hessian, IIl

Zoning Commissioner
SED/8f

Attachment

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

cc:  John W. Hessian, 1, Esquire

. that property
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Reom 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore s Coupaat

County, on the.2Lah. i A9 34 a1 10: 30 o'clock

BAL’HORE COUNTY, Kllﬂ"l}

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Eastern Tire Company
Page 2

Iten Number
October 11,

October 11, 1977

70..5.. Erie Dilleora,. Zaoioe Sermissioper
Leslie Y. Graef, Director of Planning

28
1977

Eastern Tire Company, Inc.
uos North Point Road
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

Attention: Mr. Patrick Smith,
wrunins President

FROM.._.

Particular attention should be afforded to
the comments of the Bureau of Engineering con—
cerning the existing utility easement traveruing
this site. In addition, revised plans indicating
the loading areas, curbing or railroad ties around
the perimeter of the parking arca and a note
indicating o qutside storage of disabled vehicies

will be stored on the property, should be submitted
2t the tine of building permit application if the
Variance is granted.

Tovittoner - Eastern Tire Conpany, Inc

nuken o variance Petition
AN ANG Ttem Number 38

BEpanTVIT OF Petitioner - Eastern Tire Co.
TRATFIC £ REERRG

STATE ROADS Couutssiny

12th District

Dear Mr. Smith:

Hearfng:  Monday, October 2h, 1977 (10:30 A.M.) LA The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed

s petition is accepted for filing on the
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition

date a( the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

went
FIRE ALY

HEALTH DEPANTHENT and has made an on site field inspection of the property. of the hcaring date anl time, whict will be held
POCT R G The following ocaments ara 4 reseit of this review and ; not lesa than 30 mor mors than 90 days after the
ssnoooarares | inspection. ¥ date on the filing cirtificate, will be forwarded

to

you in the near future

KD OF EDLCATION

no couprehensive planning factors requiring coment on These comments are not intended to indicate the

o pemsm, zwng avusistaatios | appropriateness of the zoning action requesced, but Very h'ulf youss,
poesTRIAL to assure that all parties are made aware of plans i
PEVELORMENT or problems with regard to the development plans that J/ L S il

Planning pay £ilc a written repert with the Zoning
as to the appropri-

NICHOLAS B. COMMODART,
Chairman
Zoning 2lans Advisory Committee

ateness of the requested zoning.

NBC:xf

Lochted an. the souibweat afde of OUE Nodih Bsink
330 feet of Merrit

zrus B.%. zoned site is presently improved thn ot

story concrete block building utiiized for the sales,
installati

cc:  Kemnedy-Bode znqineazmq. Inc.
2315 Mazyland Ave
Baltimors, Maryland 11218

properties are similarly zoned and consists of vacant
land to the southeast and west, while a liquor and
seafood carryout store exists to the northwest

This petition is necessitated by your proposal
to construct an additional service bay to the side
of the existing building witain 5 feet of the property
line in lieu of the required 30 feet

CRCrLME




=
hmmlbmh‘mﬂm.mmllnmhm

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that_strict compliancs. with
the, Raltimare. Gounty. Zoning Regulations sould xesult in practical diffic aty. and

hazdship vpon the

the bove Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the. £rATtNE.of.
the_Variance_tsauestesl net adversely.affecting the bealth, safety,-and gencral .
welfare_of the community.. the. Varjance 1o parmit a side yard setback of five. ..

{ees.in Lisy of the.required 30 fect ahould he granted

1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitmore County, this __ 2 £

.Qctoher......, 197 .., that the hercin Petition for the aforementioncd Va

t 1o the approval of a site plan by
Stace Highway Administration, the ~

partment of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
& Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

and it appearing thal by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day

197 ., that the above Variance be and the same is hercby DENIED.

MICROFILMER

‘J batmore county
dopanment ol ralic anginesring
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21708
(301} 494 380
STEPNEN E COLUINS
DIRECTOR
Septosber 23, 1977
Mz, Eric S. DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
1st Floor, County Office Building
Towsen, 1and 21204

Re: Lellin e ey
Tire Co.
Tocetions  BU/E Dld Worth Toiee Ad. 330.79" SE Merritt blvd.
Existing Zoning:
Propored Zenings Varimnen ta £0 perait a sids setback of 5! in
ldau of the requized 30
Acres: 1,006
District: 1zth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

o traffic engincering problens are anticipated by the requested variance
to the side sethack,

Very truly ya?)
-1 s. Flanigan 2
Traffic Engineer Asscciate

MSE/kan

ROFILMER

o1
)\

battimore county
‘ofice of planming ond 1oning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21704
1301) 434-2211

e Bia 5. CiNerna, Zering Conminlonse
Zoning A iisory
Office of Planning o
Balimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on fem #38, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 23, 1977, ore s follows:

Property Owner: Eastem Tire Codpany
Location: SW/S Old North Point Rood 330,79" SE Merritt Blvd.
Existing Zoning: B.R.

ing: Variance to permit  side setback of 5* in lieu of the required 30"

w; offica has reviewed the subject p.liﬂor\ ‘and offers the following comments. These comments
not intended 1o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning In question, but ere to assure that

Ty porties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans thet may have

becring on this petition.

Looding areas must be clearly shown on the site plon.

Very tuly yours,

Paul I, Reincke
ehigr

Oeticn of FLammiag andt zonirg
noro Sounky Srrie. Duttitns
- -nnu, ¥aryland 1704

..ttmlmxlh:hu}“ B.Commodarichairman
“oming Advisory Coemittan y
Rei Properiv Ouaoe: Eastem Tire Cos
Iocation: SW/C 01d North Point Rd. 330.79" SE Merrity Hlvd.

Then to, 38 Zonday fgnwia August 235 1977

Gontlomen:

Para ” rea
b to your peruesty the mr pencod proporty has b':sn surveysd by
o i U comnts belo @ vAth an "% arc applicable and required
s St Trta the tinat Flans for Frogp sy
shal) be
x . lydrants for Uhe Teforgaced proporty are grequired snd
e mue.:d ab intorvals of 3% foel along an approved rot:ntn
accordanco ith n.mmm'ﬁ iy Skandards 1o pablished by
Dopartacnt of Public Horks.

) 2 A scoont mosns of vehiclo aecoss ds required for tha sitce

The vehlele drad-cod conditdon shown ab,

mm——_
te sholl bz mads to comply with all apolicahlo parts of b

) e o rekitton codr prior Lo oecupaney or berimaing of e
i butldings and struckuros elatdng
caply vt a1 applicatls rouirimcabo of che lationa)
foation tasocistin Seamlars Bo. 01 MLALC Safety Codu%s 1770
Tditior prior to eccupancy.
( ) 6 Sito plans avn approvod as drovme
( ) 7 'ho Pirc Provoation Burcou ks no crmrnts, ot this bimc,

Dl
Cirlar
Aon Durcau

s0d on the sito ahall
o of che ational Fire Pro-

Fire Pron

vay Administranion

August 25, 1977

Z4C. Heoting, Aug. 23, 1977

l’rapzr!y Owner: Eastern Tire Co.
Location: SN/S (lld North l’olnl Rd.
20) 330.79" SE Merritt

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna ¥==
tem:

o
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Md, 21204

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari

Exil:lui zumng
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit

a ide seiback of 5'
lieu of the required

1.006
12th

Dear Mr. Dillenna:

The existing entrances are acceptable to the State Highway
Administration.

Very truly yours,
CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
A:ced’ PE!II}KI

<

B’() .luhn E. Pleylu

MICROFILMED

Baiimars, Marylana 21203

o

department of permils and ke es
TSN MARYLAND 21200
0

‘201 43¢
JOMN D SEVEFERT
OIRECTOR August 18, 1977

e ic Dikienna, Zoning Comsiosioner
Ofttee of nnmcng and Zoning
County Office Building
Townon, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Cowzents on Item 4 36 Advisory Coomitte dugust 23, 1
Goesinitom i Zoning Advisery ee Nesting, August 971

Ovrer:  Eagtemn Tire Co
§/N/5 010 North Point Koad 330.79" S/E Merritt Blve,

R
Froposed Zoning: Varianve to pemit u side notback of 5' in ieu of the

Tequived 07,
Aoxnas

1,006
District: hth

The (teme <hecked bwiow are applicable:

(X) 4. Structure chall eonferm to Baltimore Ce Building Code (I.B.C.A-)
1970 Edition and the 197! Supplement and other applicable codes.

(X) B. 4 building permit shall be requived before comstruction con ‘segin.

{C) ¢ Thoee sets of construction drawings will be required to £13
application for a building yu‘:? =

(¥) D, Three weta of construction dravings with a registered Karyland
Archiivct (r Englneer's original seal will be required to £ile
an application for a building permit,

(O) B Wood frame walls are mot pernitted withir 30" of a property line.
Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
of property 1ine.

@ r Inﬂdinenhnl coeforn to height and avea requiresent of Table 6,

910 Bittson of 5,0.0.A. Code.

) o m\ume back variance

ce conflicta with the Saltisure County

Yery truly yours,

Lt & Ferndoe

Charles E.
Plans Review Chief
CEB: Ty

MicRoriLmeg

Soptember 13, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric Ditenna
commissionar

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 438 (1977-1978)
Property Owner: Eastern

e co.
VG 014 Morth Point. Ba. 330,70 /8 Marsitt BlLvd.

Doar Me. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in rogard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comnittse in connection with the subject i

Gonexal:

Baltinora County highway and utility isprovements are not directly involved.

Hovaver, thers s a Baltimore County sanitary sovago force main (Gray Wanor 42-inch)

within a Baltimore County utility sasement (15 ide) traveruing, &nd contiguous

fu ihia site (ses Dravings 163-092) and 68-0334, e e el oen e
on the sulaitted p)

The Petitioner is cautionod that no encroachment by conatruction of any structure,
including footings, will be permitted within County rights-of-way or utility casements.

Additicnal fire hydrant protection fs required in the vicinity.

Very truly yours,

it h 7 L,

N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END: EAM: FWR: 85
ee: §. Bellestri, W. Munchel
E-NW Koy Shoot

a

21 ¢ 22 pos, Shasts
S8 1 F Topo
96 Tax Map

MICROFILMED

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date:  August 25, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

ing Comnissioner
Baltinore County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of:  August 25. 1977

RE: Item No: 38

Preperty Omor: _ Eastern Tire Co.
cation: SN/S 01d North Point hJ. 332.79' SE Merritt Blvd.
Present Zordng:

LR,
Pirtence g0 porate & ud: setback of 5' in
ieu of the required 3

Proposed Zoning:

District:  12tn
No. Acres: 1.006

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on studsnt population.

MICROFILMED

Very truly yours,

®. Nick Petrovich,
WPbp Fiold Representative
ARl
Tt
i i)

E— P —
Mas LommamE ¢ enmeus

moHARO W THACEY. O

[ ——




depanment of heath”
OWSON, MARYLAND 21260

DONALD J. AOOP, M.O. WP,
| DEPUTYSTATEAND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. S. Eric DiNennc
Zoning Commisaioner

County Office Bulldin
Tewson, Hatyland

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Property Owner:
Lecation:

Existing Zonlng:
Proposed Zoning:
cres:

Diserice:

of metropolitan sewer.

November 1, 1.77

Office of Planaing and Zoning
21204

Comments on Item /38, Zoning Advisory Committes
Meeting, August 23, 1977 are as follows:

Eastern Tire Co.

SW/S 01d Horth Point Rd.
330.79' SE Merrite Blvd,
3.1,
Variance to permit a side setback
of 5' in liecu of the required 30'.
1.006

12th

A revised plat must be <ubmitted showing the location

Very truly yours,

Hl. Devlin, Director
OF ENVIRONMENTAL SEXVICES

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Cctober &»

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition 31 Variance-Eastern Tire Co.
was wnserted in the following

O Catonsvitle Times
&) Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

0O Suburban Times East

opooo

veekly newspapers published in Balimore, County, Maryland. | ]

once a week [
TN gay of _9€

was nserted in the issues of  October 61 1977.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC
<

By_ [

Towson Times
Arbutys Times
Community Times
Suburban Times West

successive weeks bhefor
1w 7T thatis o say. the same

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Build.
111 W. Chesape: AVL::M
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this, ﬂ Gay of
égf 1597 riling res s @5 P | paceived _jfheck

&
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
#od pablished n Towson, Baltimore County, Md., vasaxdorseack
oK 408 Vise . xusooicgiwesks before the . 2Lzn

é':.‘i&‘a‘:.'"--. e, L day ol ... Gotoher 1927, the dewt publication
onex™s Attormey__ — —peuj, a w2 5 appearing on the. . ftL

e it O e o Potitd PSat ubmi oooibbodayof...._ Octaber ..
oo -bots Eagiseering, e, c < M"—m‘ Ilafsunteted by, Wi

Petitioner's Attorney.

* This is not to be interpreted
assignment of a hearing d

acceptance of the Ftition for

Manager
ot of Advertisement, 5

W 57256

amounr__ Hia80
scevey Bastem Tire Go., Tne,

TR T T————
“‘M&“L
—purtisier oot posting of wepery

[ L
Posted tor: .. LAdaussy Wimmdar  god 2ut
Pettoner: ... Caadii. Zone ¥ oo
hunqdm:..:i[i..z_z.zl/ Volt ook Lord 330,79 S5 5
Pk e c
Lncstion of sigus. /. Lipiie. Gl e A, oyl e, T
L T R N S SN S T
Remarks: i

Date of Pesting. .._/C
P27 QAL Ge. LM

HRB 2 arn s P

VALIGATION O S1aKAT mE o7 cAsmTER

Date of retum:. €. 527 0 72
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF mvmnuz omsion
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement af
Petition For Variance-Eastern Tire Co.
was inserted in the following

faltl
Lk
1 f I
i

it
i

O Towson Times
O Arb s Times

O Community Tines

[ Suburban Times West

f

O Catonsviile Times
¢ Dundalk Times

7 Essex Times

O Suburban Times Eas:

!
!z
il

fl
8
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VALIGATION R HIGNATURE oF CARHIER

t

weekly newspapers published n Daltimare, County, Maryland.
3 week tor one _successive weeks before the
y. she same
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i

7t dus of Dctomer 19 T thatis
s of October 61 1
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VICINITY MAP

1 MILE

i '
H ‘.;
4 :
5.
a.
1. OFF-STREET PARKING
2 RETAIL (002*+ 198, 4 PS.
+ 1 P8 /ADOVY) e S,
TOTAL .
B PROVIDED
A e T G

e i T 2rs

B NO GUTSIDE STORAGE OF DISABLED VEHICLES WiLL BE
STORBO ON

PROPERCTY .
3 ALL DELIVERIES ARE MADE THRU OVERHEAD
DOORS (BAYS) IN FRONT OF BUILDING.

FOR
EASTERN TIRE COMPANY
12™ BLECTION DISTRICT BALTO. COUNTY, M
SCALE: i g0 JULY , 19T




